A quality compressor for
the right application
The Carlyle line of 06D, 06E
semi-hermetic compressors is designed
for light, medium, or heavy duty appli-
cations from one through 40 tons. Use
them with complete confidence for air
conditioning or refrigeration, with either

Application Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Guide Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Model number nomenclature
2 695
→
Model number nomenclature
Physical data
06D COMPRESSOR UNIT
UNIT 06D A8081 H3131 A8181 E8241 E3281 E5371
OPERATING WEIGHT — lb 220 275 290 350 350 350
REFRIGERANT R-12, R-22, R-500, R-502 (New HFC — Contact Carrier)
COMPRESSOR — 06D 808 313 818 824 328 537
Cylinders 2 4 4 6 6 6
Bore — in. 2 2 2 2 2 2
Stroke — in. 11⁄4 1 17⁄16 11⁄4 115⁄32 115⁄16
Displacement — cfm at 1750 rpm 8.0 13.1 18.3 23.9 28.0 37.1
Maximum rpm 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750
Oil Charge — pt 3 41⁄2 51⁄2 8 8 8
High Side Maximum Pressure 450 psig
Low Side Maximum Pressure 245 psig
CONNECTIONS — in.
Suction Valve — ODF 7⁄8 7⁄8 11⁄8 13⁄8 13⁄8 13⁄8
Discharge Valve — ODF 5⁄8 5⁄8 7⁄8 7⁄8 11⁄8 11⁄8
06E COMPRESSOR UNIT
UNIT 06E V022 W027 W033 W044
OPERATING WEIGHT — lb 600 640 650 670
REFRIGERANT R-12, R-22, R-500, R-502
COMPRESSOR — 06E 4250 5265 5275 5299
Cylinders 4 6 6 6
Bore — in. 211⁄16 211⁄16 211⁄16 211⁄16
Stroke — in. 23⁄16 2 23⁄16 27⁄8
Displacement — cfm at 1750 rpm 50 68 75 99
Maximum Rpm 1750 1750 1750 1750
Oil Charge — pt 14 19 19 19
High Side Maximum Pressure 450 psig
Low Side Maximum Pressure 245 psig
CONNECTIONS — in.
Suction Valve — ODF 15⁄8 15⁄8 21⁄8 21⁄8
Discharge Valve — ODF 11⁄8 13⁄8 13⁄8 15⁄8
3695
→
→
Base unit dimensions
06D COMPRESSOR
DIMENSIONS — ft-in.
06D UNIT A8081 H3131 A8181 E8241 E3281 E5371
Length A 3-13⁄8
Width B 1- 37⁄16 1-61⁄2
Height C 1- 67⁄8 1-113⁄8 1-93⁄4
Mounting Holes D 0-101⁄2 1-15⁄8
Mounting Holes E 1- 15⁄16 1-45⁄8
Mounting Holes F 2-35⁄8
Mounting Holes G 2-65⁄8
06E COMPRESSOR
OVERALL
1'-11 3/4"